Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer (civil), CCL, Kathara

Name of Work:Repairing of colony Road at C&D Colony, MRS Colony, MRS Office, GM Office, Hospital Colony, Balance road at Staff Colony and main CTR road from Asnapani turning to CPP Railway crossing under G.M.Unit, Kathara Area..

		Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER#	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Item Description/ Heading					
2	Scarifying existing bituminous surface to a depth of 50 mm by mechanical means (Scarifying the existing bituminous road surface to a depth of 50 mm and disposal of scarified material with in all lifts and lead upto 1000 metres.)	14016.34	sqm	7.50		INR One Lakh Five Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Fifty Five Only
3	Wet Mix Macadam (Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate to wet mix macadam specification including premixing the Material with water at OMC in mechanical mix plant carriage of mixed Material by tipper to site, laying in uniform layers with paver in sub- base / base course on well prepared surface and compacting with vibratory roller to achieve the desired density.)With Vibratory Roller	262.81	cum	2572.00		INR Six Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Seven and Paise Thirty Two Only
4	Dense Graded Bituminous Macadam (Providing and laying dense bituminous macadam with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.0 to 4.5% by weight of total mix of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MoRTH specification clause No. 507 complete in all respects.)for GradingII(19 mm nominal size)	840.98	cum	10887.00		INR Ninety One Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Nine and Paise Twenty Six Only

Quoted Rate in Wo	rds	INR Zero Only				
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					17048707.29	INR One Crore Seventy Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Seven and Paise Twenty Nine Only
12	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00		INR Zero Only
11	Carriage of material by mechanical transport incl.loading unloding & stacking earth 1 KM lead	228.34	cum	210.10	47974.23	INR Forty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Four and Paise Twenty Three Only
10	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, for all lift, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 mAll kinds of soil.	228.34	cum	188.45	43030.67	INR Forty Three Thousand &Thirty and Paise Sixty Seven Only
9	Road Markers/Road Stud with plastic body of RPM/ASA/HIPS as per clause 804.2.1 of MORTH, fitted with lense reflectors, installed in concrete or asphaltic surface by drilling hole 30 mm upto a depth of 60 mm and bedded in a suitable bituminous grout or epoxy mortar, all as per BS 873 part 4:1973)	2030.00	EACH	246.00		INR Four Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Only
8	Painting Lines, Dashes, Arrows etc on Roads in Two Coats on New Work (Painting lines, dashes, arrows etc on roads in two coats on new work with ready mixed road marking paint conforming to IS:164 on bituminous surface, including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter, demarcation at site and traffic control)Up to 10 cm in width	608.90	sqm	142.00		INR Eighty Six Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Eighty Only
7	Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.20 kg per sqm on the prepared bituminous/granular surface cleaned with mechanical broom.	14016.34	sqm	25.00	350408.50	INR Three Lakh Fifty Thousand Four Hundred & Eight and Paise Fifty Only
6	Prime coat (Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion on prepared surface of granular Base including clearing of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.60 kg/sqm using mechanical means.)	14016.34	sqm	73.00	1023192.82	INR Ten Lakh Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred 8 Ninety Two and Paise Eighty Two Only
5	Semi - Dense Bituminous Concrete (Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.5 to 5 % of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MoRTH specification clause No. 508 complete in all respects) for GradingII(10 mm nominal size)	420.49	cum	12037.00	5061438.13	INR Fifty Lakh Sixty One Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Eight and Paise Thirteen Only